
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
  
 
DELAWARE, Plaintiff 
 
v. Nos. 22O145 & 22O146 (Consolidated) 
 
ARKANSAS, et al., Defendants 
  
 

NOTICE OF MOTION FOR ORDER  
DIRECTING PAYMENT OF ESCROW FUNDS 

  
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, upon the Defendants’ accompanying 

memorandum of law in support of their motion for an order directing payment 

of escrow funds, Defendant States Arkansas, California, Texas, Wisconsin, 

Alabama, Arizona, Colorado, Florida, Idaho, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Ken-

tucky, Louisiana, Maryland, Michigan, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, North 

Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, South Carolina, Utah, Virginia, Washing-

ton, West Virginia and Wyoming respectfully move this Court, before the 

Honorable Pierre Leval, at the United States Courthouse, 40 Foley Square, 

New York, New York 10007, for an order directing payment of escrow funds 

to Defendant States in the amounts specified in the accompanying memoran-

dum of law. 
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September 26, 2023 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

ROB BONTA 
California Attorney General 
MICHAEL J. MONGAN 
Solicitor General 
JONATHAN L. WOLFF 
Chief Assistant Attorney General 
TAMAR PACHTER 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
JOSHUA PATASHNIK 
Deputy Solicitor General 
CRAIG D. RUST 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
MICHAEL SAPOZNIKOW 
Deputy Attorney General 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 

JUSTICE 
1300 I Street 
Sacramento, California 95814   
 
JOSHUA L. KAUL 
Wisconsin Attorney General 
KARLA Z. KECKHAVER 
MICHAEL D. MORRIS 
Assistant Attorneys General 
WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF 

JUSTICE 
P.O. Box 7857 
Madison, Wisconsin 53707 

TIM GRIFFIN 
Arkansas Attorney General 
NICHOLAS J. BRONNI* 
Arkansas Solicitor General 
DYLAN L. JACOBS 
Deputy Solicitor General 
ASHER L. STEINBERG 
Senior Assistant Solicitor General 
JORDAN BROYLES 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
OFFICE OF THE ARKANSAS  

ATTORNEY GENERAL 
323 Center Street, Suite 200 
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 
(501) 682-6302 
nicholas.bronni@arkansasag.gov 
 *Counsel of Record 
 
KEN PAXTON 
Texas Attorney General 
RYAN D. WALTERS 
Deputy Chief 
  Special Litigation Division 
SUSANNA DOKUPIL 
Special Counsel  
OFFICE OF THE TEXAS  

ATTORNEY GENERAL 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 001) 
Austin, Texas 78711 
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STEVE MARSHALL 
Alabama Attorney General 

MIKE HILGERS 
Nebraska Attorney General 

KRISTIN K. MAYES 
Arizona Attorney General 

AARON D. FORD 
Nevada Attorney General 

PHILIP J. WEISER 
Colorado Attorney General 

DREW WRIGLEY 
North Dakota Attorney General 

ASHLEY MOODY 
Florida Attorney General 

DAVE YOST 
Ohio Attorney General 

RAÚL LABRADOR 
Idaho Attorney General 

GENTNER F. DRUMMOND 
Oklahoma Attorney General 

TODD ROKITA 
Indiana Attorney General 

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Oregon Attorney General 

BRENNA BIRD 
Iowa Attorney General 

ALAN WILSON 
South Carolina Attorney General 

KRIS KOBACH 
Kansas Attorney General 

SEAN D. REYES 
Utah Attorney General 

DANIEL CAMERON 
Kentucky Attorney General 

JASON MIYARES 
Virginia Attorney General 

JEFF LANDRY 
Louisiana Attorney General 

BOB FERGUSON 
Washington Attorney General 

ANTHONY G. BROWN 
Maryland Attorney General 

PATRICK MORRISEY 
West Virginia Attorney General 

DANA NESSEL 
Michigan Attorney General 

BRIDGET HILL 
Wyoming Attorney General 

AUSTIN KNUDSEN 
Montana Attorney General 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Counsel of record for Defendant States in Case No. 22O146 certifies 

that on September 26, 2023, this document was served, as required by Case 
Management Order No. 5, on the following counsel: 

Pennsylvania Matthew 
Haverstick 

mhaverstick@kleinbard.com  

Pennsylvania Joshua Voss jvoss@kleinbard.com  

Pennsylvania Mark E. 
Seiberling 

mseiberling@kleinbard.com 

Pennsylvania Lorena A. 
Ahumada 

lahumada@kleinbard.com 

Pennsylvania Christopher B. 
Craig 

ccraig@patreasury.gov 

Pennsylvania Jennifer Langan jlangan@patreasury.gov  

Delaware Neal Kumar 
Katyal 

neal.katyal@hoganlovells.com 

Delaware Katherine B. 
Wellington 

katherine.wellington@hoganlovells.com 

Delaware Nathaniel A.G. 
Zelinsky 

nathaniel.zelinsky@hoganlovells.com  

Delaware Maura C. Allen maura.allen@hoganlovells.com  

Delaware Anthony E. 
Fuller 

anthony.fuller@hoganlovells.com 

Delaware Safa Osmani  safa.osmani@hoganlovells.com 

Delaware Patricia Davis PatriciaA.Davis@delaware.gov 

Delaware Michelle E. 
Whalen 

Michelle.Whalen@delaware.gov 
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